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1. Panel superior 1. Panneau supérieur 1. Abdeckung oben 1. Pannello superiore 1. Painel superior 1. BepxHsas naHenn
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CLEARANCES AND SPECIFICATIONS

MEDIDAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES
DEGAGEMENTS ET SPECIFICATIONS
ABSTANDE UND TECHNISCHE DATEN
SPAZI NECESSARI E SPECIFICHE
DIMENSOES E ESPECIFICACOES
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Motherboard Support EATX, ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX Scheda madre supportata
7

2.5” SSD Support SDD 2.5"
3.5” HDD Support 2+1 HDD 3.5"
Expansion Slots 7 Alloggi d’espansione

GPU Clearance 413 mm Spazio necessario alla GPU
Cable Management 18-22 mm Gestione dei cavi

CPU Cooler Clearance 185 mm Dispersore di calore CPU
Front Radiator 60 mm Radiatore frontale

Top Radiator 30 mm Radiatore superiore

Placas base admitidas EATX, ATX, Micro-ATX 'y Mini-ITX Placa-principais suportadas

Unidad de estado sélido de 2,5” 7 SSD de 2,5"

Unidad de disco duro de 3,5” 2+1 HDD de 3,5”

Ranuras de expansién 7 Ranhuras de expansao
Distancia de seguridad para GPU 413 mm Folga para a GPU
Administracion de los cables 18-22 mm Gestéao de cabos
Disipador de la CPU 185 mm Dissipador de CPU
Radiador frontal 60 mm Radiador frontal
Radiador superior 30 mm Radiador superior

Cartes mére prises en charge EATX, ATX, MircATX, Mini-ITX MopAepKa MaTePUHCKON Nnatbl
7

SSD 2,5" ANA TBEPAOTESNbHbIX HakonuTenen 2,5"
Disques durs 3,5” 2+1 QNS KECTKUX ANCKOB 3,5"

Fentes d'expansion 7 Paszbembl paclunpenms

Dégagement GPU 413 mm 3a3op Ana rpadpuyeckoro npoueccopa

Gestion du cablage 18-22 mm OpraHn3ayus KabenbHbIX CUCTEM
Refroidisseur du processeur 185 mm Kynep npoueccopa

Radiateur avant 60 mm MepenHunin pagnatop

Radiateur du dessus 30 mm BepxHuii pagnatop

Motherboard-Unterstlitzung EATX, ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX ol EE X2
7

2,5-Zoll-SSD 2.5" SSD
3,5-Zoll-Festplatte 2+1 3.5" HDD
Erweiterungssteckplitze 7 HA SR
GPU-Abstand 413 mm GPU ZHA
Kabelverwaltung 18-22 mm Zlol= &el
CPU-Kiihler 185 mm CPU 22|
Vorderer Kiihlkérper 60 mm Q25 2irofjo| &
Kiihler Oberseite 30 mm Act2tioflo]&

230MM 494MM
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EATX, ATX, Micro ATX, Mini-ITX
7

2+1
7 NZXT
413 mm
18-22 mm
185 mm
60 mm
30 mm

EATX, ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
7

TPk — KA b
2.5”8SDH AR — b

EATX, ATX, MicroATX, Mini-ITX
7

2+1 3.5”"HDDH# R — k 2+1

7 IVRNRVLavROY b 7

413 mm GPUZ U7 TR 413 mm
18-22 mm =TI DER 18-22 mm
185 mm CPUY —5—V T35V R 185 mm
60 mm JOY IV I—4— 60 mm
30 mm by 2’5 PE=41 30 mm
EATX, ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX FREHF EATX, ATX, Micro ATX, Mini-ITX
7 2.5"SSDXZ ¥ 7

241 3.5”HDDZ#% 2+1
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413 Mm GPU [&E 413 mm
18-22 Mm LI ETR 18-22 mm
185 Mm CPU S8 18)3E 185 mm
60 MM AU AL =S 60 mm

30 Mm TRERAR R 30 mm
EATX, ATX, Micro ATX, Mini-ITX FiRZIE EATX, ATX, Micro ATX, Mini-ITX
7 2.5"SSDX 1% 7

2+1 3.5”"HDDZ 1% 2+1
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COMPONENT LIST

LISTA DE COMPONENTES
LISTE DES COMPOSANTS
KOMPONENTENLISTE
ELENCO DEI COMPONENTI
LISTA DE COMPONENTES
CMUCOK KOMNOHEHTOB
FHE 28
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A Tempered glass thumb nut

F screw M3 x5mm

x32
Installed x@
Accessory Box x32

G Screw KB5 x 10mm

B Thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm

x4
Installed x4
Accessory Box x@

x20
Installed x16
Accessory Box x4

Eg ﬁ?
g
S

H standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm

x9
Installed x9
Accessory Box x@

C Special thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm

x9
Installed x8
@ Accessory Box x1 ﬁ Héﬂ @

| Position standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm

x8
Installed x8
Accessory Box x@

D Hexagon screw 6-32 x 6mm

@@%

J Standoff wrench

X4
Installed x@
Accessory Box x4

@5

E Screw 6-32 x 5mm

K cable tie

x25
Installed x@
Accessory Box x25

@F

Tempered glass thumb nut
Thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm
Special thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm
Hexagon screw 6-32 x 6mm
Screw 6-32 x 5mm

Screw M3 x 5mm

Screw KB5 x 10mm

Standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm
Porsition standoff 6-32x 6.5+4mm
Standoff wrench

Cable tie

xerTIemmoows

x10
Installed x@
Accessory Box x10

x1
Installed x@
Accessory Box x1

Tempered glass

2.5 hard drive tray, extension slots installation

Side panel, Power supply bracket, HDD Tray

Power supply installation

Motherboard installation, 3.5 hard drive installation
2.5 hard drive installation, motherboard installation
Fan installation

Motherboard installation

Motherboard installation

Motherboard installation

Cable management

XeTIPTMOOWE XcFIemmoowr xcrIpmmoowr xe-Iommo owr

XerIemmoow>

Tuerca de mariposa

Tornillo de apriete manual de 6-32 x 6 mm
Tornillo de apriete manual especial
de 6-32x6 mm

Tornillo hexagonal de 6-32 x 6 mm
Tornillo de 6-32 x5 mm

Tornillo M3 x 5mm

Tornillo KB5 x 10 mm

Separador 6-32 x 6,5 +4 mm
Separador 6-32 x 6,5 +4 mm

Llave para separadores

Brida para cables

Pouce écrou

Vis a ailettes 6-32 x 6 mm
Vis a ailettes spéciale 6-32 x 6 mm
Vis hexagonale 6-32 x 6 mm
Vis 6-32 x 5 mm

Vis M3 x 5 mm

Vis KB5 x 10 mm

Entretoise 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm
Entretoise 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm
Clé pour entretoise
Attache-cable

Fligelmutter

Réndelschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm
Spezielle Randelschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm
Sechskantschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm
Schraube 6 — 32 x5 mm

Schraube M3 x 5 mm

Schraube KB5 x 10 mm
Abstandhalter 6 — 32 x 6,5 + 4 mm
Abstandhalter 6 — 32 x 6,5 + 4 mm
Abstandhalter-Schlissel
Kabelbinder

Dado pollice

Viti a testa zigrinata 6-32 x 6 mm
Vite a testa zigrinata speciale 6-32 x 6 mm
Vite esagonale 6-32 x 6 mm

Vite 6-32 x 5 mm

Vite M3 x 5 mm

Vite KB5 x 10 mm

Distanziatore 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm
Distanziatore 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm
Chiave per distanziatori
Fascetta per cavi

Porca de polegar

Parafusos borboleta 6-32 x 6 mm
Parafusos de borboleta 6-32 x 6 mm
Parafusos hexagonal 6-32 x 6 mm:
Parafusos 6-32 x 5 mm:

Parafusos M3 x 5 mm

Parafusos KB5 x 10 mm
Separadores 6-32 x 6,5+4 mm
Separadores 6-32 x 6,5+4 mm
Chave para separador

Bragadeira para cabos

vidrio templado

bandeja de unidad de disco duro de 2,5" e instalacion de ranuras de extension
panel lateral, soporte de fuente de alimentacion y bandeja para unidad de
disco duro

instalacion de la fuente de alimentacion

instalacion de la placa base e instalacion de la unidad de disco duro de 3,5"
instalacion de la unidad de disco duro de 2,5" e instalacion de la placa base
instalacion del ventilador

instalacion de la placa base

instalacion de la placa base

instalacion de la placa base

Administracion de los cables

verre trempé

Plateau disque dur 2,5”, installation des emplacements d'extension
Panneau latéral, Support d'alimentation électrique, Plateau disque dur
Installation de l'alimentation électrique

Installation de la carte mére, installation du disque dur 3,5”
Installation du disque dur 2,5”, installation de la carte mére
Installation du ventilateur

Installation de la carte mére

Installation de la carte mére

Installation de la carte mére

Gestion du cablage

gehartetes Glas

2,5-Zoll-Festplatteneinschub, Installation von Erweiterungssteckplatzen
Seitenblende, Netzteilhalterung, Festplattenfach
Netzteilinstallation

Motherboard-Installation, 3,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation
2,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation, Motherboard-Installation
Lifterinstallation

Motherboard-Installation

Motherboard-Installation

Motherboard-Installation

Kabelverwaltung

vetro temperato

2.5 Cassetto HDD, installazione alloggi d’espansione
Pannello laterale, staffa alimentatore, cassetto HDD
Installazione dell’alimentatore

Installazione della scheda madre, installazione HDD 3.5”
Installazione HDD 2.5” installazione della scheda madre
Installazione della ventola

Installazione della scheda madre

Installazione della scheda madre

Installazione della scheda madre

Gestione dei cavi

vidro temperado

tabuleiro da unidade de 2,5", instalacao das ranhuras de extensao
painel lateral, suporte da fonte de alimentacao, tabuleiro de HDD
instalacdo da fonte de alimentacao

instalagado da placa principal, instalagdo da unidade de 3,5"
instalagdo da unidade de 2,5", instalagéao da placa principal
instalagéo da ventoinha

instalagao da placa principal

instalagao da placa principa

instalacao da placa principal

Gestéo de cabos

A. Gapau.lkosaﬂ raiika 3aKaneHHoe CTeKkno

B. BuHT ¢ 6apatukom 6-32 x 6 mm YcTaHOBKa N10TKa NS XKECTKIUX ANCKOB 2,5'', pasbemoB paciumperns
C. CneumanbHbiit BUHT ¢ 6apatukom 6-32 x 6 mm BokoBas naHesnb, KPOHLUTEH AA NCTOYHWKA MUTaHWUA, TOTOK ANA KECTKUX ANCKOB
D. BuHT wecturpanHbii 6-32 x 6 mm YcTaHOBKa NCTOUYHMKA NUTaHUA

E. BuHT 6-32 x 5 Mm YcTaHOBKa MaTepPUHCKOM NAaTbl, yCTaHOBKa XeCTKOro Ancka 3,5"
F. BuHt M3 x 5 mm YcTaHOBKa XeCTKOro Ancka 2,5'", ycTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKON NnaTbl
G. BuHT KB5 x 10 Mm YcTaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPa

H. Croitka 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm YcTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKOM Nnatbl

|. Croika 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 Mm YcTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKOI nnatbl

J. TaeuHbIn Kntoy YcTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKOI NnaTbl

K. Ka6enbHbiit xomyT: OpraHn3aums KabenbHbix cucTem
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SMART DEVICE

DISPOSITIVO INTELIGENTE
APPAREIL INTELLIGENT

SMART DEVICE

DISPOSITIVO INTELLIGENTE
DISPOSITIVO INTELIGENTE
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LED CONNECTOR §

SMART DEVICE

The Smart Device connects to your PC via a single internal USB 2.0 connector. To enable control of the Smart Device, download
and install CAM from camwebapp.com.

El dispositivo inteligente se conecta a tu PC mediante un Gnico conector USB 2.0 interno. Para activar el control del dispositivo
inteligente, descarga e instala CAM desde camwebapp.com.

L'appareil intelligent se connecte a votre PC via un seul port USB 2.0 interne. Pour activer le contrdle de l'appareil intelligent,
téléchargez CAM sur camwebapp.com.

Das Smart Device wird tiber den internen USB 2.0-Anschluss mit Ihrem PC verbunden. Um die Steuerung des Smart Device zu
aktivieren, einfach CAM liber camwebapp.com herunterladen und installieren.

Il dispositivo intelligente si collega al PC tramite un connettore USB 2.0 singolo interno. Per abilitare il controllo del dispositivo,
scaricare e installare CAM da camwebapp.com.

0 dispositivo inteligente se conecta a seu computador por um conector USB 2.0 interno simples. Para habilitar o controle do
dispositivo inteligente, baixe e instale o CAM em camwebapp.com.

MHTennekTyanbHoe ycTpoicTBO noakmioyaetca K MK uepes BHyTpeHHUI nopt USB 2.0 [InA ynpaBneHna WHTeNneKTyanbHbIM yCTPONCTBOM
3arpy3ute n yctaHosute CAM c caiita camwebapp.com.

Of A0tE Fx| = £hed i USB 2.0 7{4|E| & S3fi PCOll & EL|ch ADtE Fx| | Fof 7|58 AH&3ta{H

camwebapp.com 0|4 CAMES CH2 2 =51 M X[ A2,

A= bTNAZIE - ARUSB20 3472 1 DTPCICEGLET - A7 — b7 /A1 REHIHT 2121

camwebapp.com /'S CAM #4272 O0—FLTA VR F—ILLTLEEL -

IR EEIT £ USB 2.0 BOEEFITIIEH - BREGIEERE BN com TEFHZ CAM -

BRKERA— (AR USB 2.0 BIRREREE - HERGEBEE - X camwebapp.com TF#iiZ24 CAM -

PORTS

FAN CONNECTORS - Three Fan connectors for three channels. To attach additional fans, use the included fan splitters.

Note: The first fan connector with 4 pins on the fan splitter will be the primary fan. Do not mix PWM or 3-pin fans.

Note: To most effectively use CAM’s smart Adaptive Noise Reduction, you should connect your CPU fan to the Smart Device. If you
choose to do this, you will need to disable the CPU Fan warning in your motherboard’s BIOS settings.

RGB LED CONNECTOR - Two LED strips are integrated inside the case. Connect additional HUE+ LED strips via the end connector
located on the bottom LED strip. To connect Aer RGB, connect directly to the RGB LED connector.

POWER CONNECTOR - Connect to the power supply to power on the smart device, fans, and LED strips.

Note: Do not connect while PC is powered on.

CONECTORES DE VENTILADOR - Tres conectores de ventilador para tres canales. Para conectar ventiladores adicionales, utiliza los
cables bifurcadores para ventilador incluidos.

Nota: El primer conector de ventilador con 4 patillas del cable bifurcador para ventilador sera el ventilador principal. No mezcle
ventiladores PWM y de 3 patillas.

Nota: Para utilizar la reduccion de ruido adaptativa inteligente de CAM de la forma mas eficaz, debes conectar el ventilador de la CPU al
dispositivo inteligente. Si decides hacerlo, deberas desactivar la advertencia del ventilador de la CPU en la configuracion de la BIOS de
la placa base.

CONECTOR LED RGB - Hay dos tiras de LED integradas en el interior de la caja. Conecta tiras LED HUE+ adicionales mediante el
conector final ubicado en la tira de LED inferior. Para conectar Aer RGB, conéctalos directamente al conector LED RGB.

CONECTOR DE ALIMENTACION - Conéctalo a la fuente de alimentacion para alimentar el dispositivo inteligente, los ventiladores y las
tiras de LED.

Nota: No lo conectes mientras el PC esté encendido.

CONNECTEURS DE VENTILATEUR - Trois connecteurs de ventilateur pour trois canaux. Pour installer d'autres ventilateurs, utilisez les
répartiteurs fournis.

Remarque : le ventilateur branché au premier connecteur de ventilateur a 4 broches du répartiteur de ventilateur est le ventilateur
principal. Ne pas brancher les ventilateurs PWM et les modeéles & 3 broches sur le méme canal.

Remarque : Pour profiter au maximum du de réduction i igente du bruit du CAM, vous devez relier le ventilateur de votre
processeur a l'appareil intelligent. Dans ce cas, vous devrez désactiver l'avertissement de ventilateur du processeur dans les
paramétres BIOS de votre carte mére.

CONNECTEUR LED RVB - Deux bandes LED sont intégrées a l'intérieur du boitier. Connectez d'autres bandes LED HUE+ via le
connecteur situé sur la bande LED inférieure. Pour connecter Aer RVB, branchez directement au connecteur LED RVB.
CONNECTEUR D'ALIMENTATION - Branchez a l'alimentation pour alimenter l'appareil intelligent, les ventilateurs et les bandes LED.
Remarque : ne pas brancher lorsque l'ordinateur est sous tension.

LUFTERANSCHLUSSE - Drei Liifteranschlisse fiir drei Kanale. Weitere Lufter kénnen tber die im Lieferu mfang enthaltenen
Lufter-Splitter angeschlossen werden.

Hinweis: Der erste 4-polige Liifteranschluss am Lifter-Splitter ist der primére Lifter- PWM und 3-polige Lifter diirfen nicht tiber
denselben Kanal kombiniert werden.

Hinweis: Fir den effizienten Einsatz der intelligenten Adaptive Noise Reduction am CAM sollten Sie den CPU-Liifter mit dem Smart
Device verbinden. Sie miissen dazu die CPU-Lifterwarnungin den BIOS-Einstellungen des Mainboards deaktivieren.
RGB-LED-STECKVERBINDER - Es sind zwei LED-Streifen in das Geh&use integriert. Weitere HUE+ LED-Streifen kénnen liber den
Endverbinder am unteren LED-Streifen angeschlossen werden. Weitere Aer RGB kénnen direkt Giber den RGB-LED-Steckverbinder
angeschlossen werden.

STROMANSCHLUSS - SchlieBen Sie das Netzteil an, um das Smart Device, die Liifter und die LED-Streifen einzuschalten.

Hinweis: Nicht anschlielen, wahrend der PC eingeschaltet ist.

CONNETTORIVENTOLE - Tre connettori ventole per tre canali. Per fissare le ventole aggiuntive, utilizzare gli splitter ventole inclusi.
Nota:il primo connettore ventole con 4 pin sullo splitter ventola sara la ventola principale. Non mischiare ventole PWM e ventole a 3 pin
nello stesso canale.

Nota: per utilizzare in maniera pit efficace la riduzione del rumore adattiva di CAM, si consiglia di connettere la ventola CPU al
dispositivo intelligente. Se si sceglie questa opzione, & necessario disattivare ['avviso relativo alla ventola CPU nelle impostazioni BIOS
della scheda madre.

CONNETTORE LED RGB - Due nastri LED sono integrati all'interno del case. Collegare i nastri LED HUE+ aggiuntivi al connettore finale
posizionato sul nastro LED inferiore. Per collegare la ventola Aer RGB, collegarla direttamente al connettore LED RGB.

CONNETTORE DI ALIMENTAZIONE - Collegare 'alimentazione per accendere il dispositivo intelligente, le ventole e i nastri LED.

Nota: non effettuare il collegamento se il PC & acceso.

CONECTORES DE VENTOINHA - Trés conectores de ventoinhas para trés canais. Para conectar ventoinha adicionais, utilize os divisores
para ventoinha incluidos.

Nota: O primeiro conector de ventoinha com 4 pinos no divisor para ventoinha seré a ventoinha primaria. Nao misture ventoinhas PWM
ou 3 pinos.

Nota: Para usar a redugéo adaptavel de ruido inteligente da CAM, vocé deve conectar a ventoinha da CPU ao dispositivo inteligente. Se
vocé escolher fazer isso, sera necessario desabilitar o alerta da ventoinha da CPU nas configuragées BIOS da placa-mae.

CONECTOR RGB DE LED - Ha duas faixas de LED integradas no interior do gabinete. Conecte as faixas de LED HUE+ adicionais pelo
conector final localizado na parte inferior da faixa de LED. Para conectar o Aer RGB, conecte diretamente o conector LED RGB.
CONECTOR DE ALIMENTACAO - Conecte a fonte de alimentagao & alimentacéo do dispositivo inteligente, as ventoinhas e as faixas de
LED.

Nota: Nao conecte enquanto o computador estiver ligado.

Pasbembl BeHTUNATOPOE - TpU pasbema BeHTUIATOPOB /1A TPEX KaHarnoB. YToGbl MPUCOEAVHMTL AOMONHUTENbHbIE BEHTUIATOPBI, BOCMIONb3YWATECh
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MpumeyaHwie. MepBbliit 4-KOHTaKTHbIA pa3bem

3-KOHTaKTHbIE BEHTUNIATOPbI Ha OJHOM KaHare.

Mpumeyanie. [nA MaKCMManbHO SGGEKTUBHOTO UCTIONb30BAHIA UHTEIEKTYarlbHON GYHKLMI ananTueHoro wymornoaasnesns CAM Heobxoavmo
n op LMk KTyasnbHOMy YCTPOCTBY. ECn BbI pelumTe 310 cienath, HEOBXOAMMO ByaeT OTKIIUMTL NpedynpexaeHne

BeHTUnsATopa LM 8 Hactporikax BIOS matepuHckoi nnarbl.

CsetognopHbii pasbem (RGB) - B Kopryc BCTPOEHbI ABE CBETOANOAHDIE JIEHTbI. MOACOEANHNTE AONOSHUTENbHbIE CBeTOANOAHBIE neHTbl HUE+ K

pasbemy, PacronoXeHHOMY Ha KOHLE CBETO/JMO/IHOM feHTbI. YToGbl nogkniounts Aer RGB, noacoeaunHiTe ero Hanpsamyio K CBETOAVIOAHOMY

pasbemy (RGB).

Pazbem nuTanus - YTo6bl BKIIOUNTL MHTENNEKTYaNbHOE YCTPOVCTBO, BEHTUIATOPDI 11 CBETOAVIO/HBIE NIEHTBI, TOAKITIOUNTE UX K 60Ky MUTaHUA.

Mpumeyarwe. He noakniovaiite, ecnm MK BKnioueH.
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CABLE CONNECTIONS

DISCO DE ADMINISTRACION DE CABLES

CONNEXIONS DES

CABLES

KABELVERBINDUNGEN
COLLEGAMENTI DEI CAVI
LIGAGOES DE CABOS
NOAKNIOYEHUE KABENEW

Alojg &
T—TIVES
2 40 0 %
R %

HDD LED

-PLED
+PLED

POWER SW

BUTTON AND ACTIVITY LIGHTS

BLACK 1
BLACK 2 [
BLACK -1
BLACK +2

BLACK 1 |X
BLACK 2 X

USB 2.0

USB 3.1 GEN 1

HD AUDIO

HD AUDIO

BUTTONS AND I/0

BOTONES Y E/S
BOUTONS ET E/S
TASTEN UND E/A
PULSANTI E I/0
BOTOES E E/S
KHOMKWN 1 PA3BEMbI BBOLA/BbIBOJA
HE % 1/0
KaEYE LT 1/0
®EHM 1/0
M 1/0

Noorens  NoapENS  NOOM®NS

Noo s NS

Power switch
Power LED

HDD LED

USB 2.0
USB3.1Gen 1
Microphone Input
HD Audio Output

. Interruptor de encendido

LED de alimentacion

. LED de unidad de disco duro

USB 2.0
USB3.1Gen 1

. Entrada de micréfono

Salida de audio HD

. Interrupteur marche/arrét
. Témoin d’alimentation
. Témoin disque dur

UsB 2.0

. USB3.1Gen1

Entrée micro
Sortie audio HD

. Netzschalter
. Betriebs-LED
. Festplatten-LED

USB 2.0
USB3.1Gen 1
Mikrofoneingang
HD-Audioausgang

NoOO NN S NoorwN = Nogprwn =

NogrwN =

. Interruttore d’alimentazione
. LED alimentazione

LED HDD
USB 2.0
USB3.1Gen 1

. Ingresso microfono

LED HDD Uscita audio HD

. Interruptor de alimentacao

LED de alimentagao

. LED do HDD

USB 2.0
USB3.1Gen 1

. Entrada para microfone
. Saida de dudio HD

. Bbikniouatenb nutanua
. Wnavkatop nutaHna
. Wnpukatop xecTkoro aucka

UsB 2.0

. USB3.1Gen 1
. Pasbem ANA NOAKNIYeHNA MMKpOd)OHa
. 3ByKoBoW Bbixoa HD

el 221
e LED
HDD LED
USB 2.0
USB3.1Gen 1
ENERE]

. HD 2t]e =9
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BRRA VT
/%7 —LED
HDD LED
USB 2.0
USB3.Gen 1
<Ay

HD A—F 1 4

BRFR
EBIRLED

HDD LED
USB 2.0

USB 3.1Gen 1
ES L VN
BAESREL

ERFE
EIRLED

HDD LED
USB 2.0

USB 3.1 Gen 1
EREBA
AR

PANEL REMOVAL

EXTRACCION DE PANEL
RETRAIT DU PANNEAU
BLENDE ENTFERNEN
RIMOZIONE DEL PANNELLO
REMOGCAO DOS PAINEIS
CHATWE NAHENN

g M A

NERILDOEY L

& T E R

% IR E R

PRESS

1

REMOVE SCREWS

3

REMOVE FRONT PANEL

2

4

REMOVE TOP PANEL

CABLE BAR

BARRA PARA CABLES
BARRE DE CABLAGE
KABELSCHIENE
BARRA DEI CAVI
BARRA DE CABOS
KABENIbHAA MAHENb
AHolg st
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POSITION CHANGE REMOVAL

CABLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

SISTEMA DE GESTION DE CABLES
SYSTEME DE CABLAGE
KABELMANAGEMENTSYSTEM

SISTEMA DI GESTIONE DEI CAVI
SISTEMA DE GERENCIAMENTO DE CABOS
CUCTEMA NPOKNALKM KABENEN

Aol el AlA"
F—TLTRU AV RV RT LA

B4 EIB R

BB R FRONT I/0 CABLE AND FAN CABLE CHANNEL

24 PIN CABLE AND SATA CABLE CHANNEL

FAN CABLE

CHANNEL

DESIGNATED 8 Péﬁiﬁﬁléf
CABLE ROUTER

VELCRO STRAP

SATA DATA CABLE POWER
CABLE CHANNEL

MOTHERBOARD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA PLACA BASE
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE MERE
INSTALLATION DER HAUPTPLATINE
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA MADRE
INSTALACAO DA PLACA PRINCIPAL
YCTAHOBKA CUCTEMHOW MJIATbI

oio{ 2= M|

Y -—KR-RFORE
E
ERRE

POWER SUPPLY INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION
INSTALLATION DE L’ALIMENTATION
INSTALLATION DER STROMVERSORGUNG

INSTALLAZIONE DELL’ALIMENTATORE
INSTALACAO DA FONTE DE ALIMENTACAO
YCTAHOBKA UCTOYHUKA MUTAHUA
HeAZFEA Mz

3]

IMPORTANT!
Install the PSU with
the fan facing down.

EXPANSION CARD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA TARJETA DE EXPANSION
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE D’EXTENSION
INSTALLATION DER ERWEITERUNGSKARTE
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA D'ESPANSIONE
INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO
YCTAHOBKA MJIATbl PACWMWPEHWNA

2y ste dx

HEH— FORE

TREZ%
WMARLZE

HDD DRIVE INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DURO
INSTALLATION DE LECTEUR HDD
HDD-LAUFWERKSINSTALLATION
INSTALLAZIONE DELL'UNITA HDD
INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO
YCTAHOBKA XECTKOIO ANCKA

HDD =zgtolE M x|

HDD%( &

HDD I 28 &%

B

SSD DRIVE INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DE ESTADO SOLIDO
INSTALLATION DU DISQUE SSD
SSD-LAUFWERKSINSTALLATION

INSTALLAZIONE DELL'UNITA SDD

INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO

YCTAHOBKA TBEPJOTE/bHOIO HAKOMUTENSA

SSD =2tol2 A%

SSD#

SSD Wzhas e

SSDZ i
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=
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FAN AND RADIATOR SUPPORT

COMPATIBILIDAD DE VENTILADORES Y RADIADORES
PRISE EN CHARGE DES RADIATEURS ET VENTILATEURS
LUFTER- UND KUHLER-UNTERSTUTZUNG

SUPPORTO VENTOLE E RADIATORE

SUPORTE PARA VENTOINHA E A RADIADOR
COBMECTUMDbIE PALUATOP U BEHTUNIATOP

™ o 2tciofolg x|

WE7 7 8LV T—4

MBI AR
B B B AR 2 1
TOP
3x 120mm (360mm)
2x 140mm (280mm)
REAR

1x 120mm (120mm)
1x 140mm (140mm)

FRONT
3x 120mm (360mm)
2x 140mm (280mm)

FAN AND RADIATOR SUPPORT

COMPATIBILIDAD DE VENTILADORES Y RADIADORES
PRISE EN CHARGE DES RADIATEURS ET VENTILATEURS

LUFTER- UND KUHLER-UNTERSTUTZUNG
SUPPORTO VENTOLE E RADIATORE

SUPORTE PARA VENTOINHA E A RADIADOR
COBMECTUMbIE PAODWATOP N BEHTUNATOP

o gl etciofolg X @
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KB MBS 5
B BB 3R

RADIAETOR MODE

The screws shown will be
provided within your liquid
cooler packaging.

FAN MODE

B0

NZXT WARRANTY

|. Warranty Length

NZXT computer cases, temperature meters, fans, accessories, and cables carry a 2 year warranty from the
date of purchase for parts and labor. Any replacement product will be warranted for the remainder of the
warranty period or thirty days, whichever is longer. Proof of purchase is required for warranty service.

1. Who Is Protected
The Warranty covers only NZXT products purchased by the original consumer from authorized NZXT
retailers.

11l. What Is Covered

Please note that our warranty is not an unconditional guarantee. If the product, in NZXT's opinion,
malfunctions within the warranty period, NZXT will at its discretion repair or replace the product that is
equal or greater in value depending on supply. The warranty does not cover any NZXT product that was
damaged due to accident, misuse, abuse, improper installation, usage not in accordance with product
specifications and instructions, natural or personal disaster, or unauthorized alterations, repairs or
modifications.

Our warranty does not cover the following:

Any product or serial number/warranty sticker modification applied without permission from NZXT. Any
damage that is not a manufacturing defect. Damage, deterioration or malfunction resulting from accident,
abuse, misuse, neglect, fire, water, lightning, or other acts of nature, unauthorized product modification or
failure to follow instructions included with the product. Repair or attempted repair by anyone not
authorized by NZXT. Shipping or transport damage (claims must be made with the carrier) Normal wear and
tear. NZXT does not warrant that this product will meet your requirements. It is your responsibility to
determine the suitability of this product for your purpose. Removal or installation charges. Shipping
charges. Any incidental charges.

IV. Exclusion Of Damages (Disclaimer)

NZXT's sole obligation and liability under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of a defective
product at our option. NZXT shall not, in any event, be liable for any incidental or consequential damage,
including but not limited to damages resulting from interruption of service and loss of data, business, or for
liability in tort relating to this product or resulting from its use or possession. V. Limitations Of Implied
Warranties There are no other warranties, expressed or implied, including but not limited to those of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The duration of implied warranties is limited to the
warranty length specified in Paragraph I.

VI. Local Law And Your Warranty
This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights granted under local law. These
rights may vary.

VII. To Obtain Technical Support.
If you have already referenced your product owner's manual and still need help, please visit
support.nzxt.com for details and contact information.

VIIl. For Warranty Service.
In the event that warranty repair or replacement is necessary, NZXT will request and you must provide proof
of purchase (store receipt or invoice) in order to receive warranty service. For

North American Customers:

Within the first 60 days after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies installed within our
enclosures, just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If the product is still
within warranty and you can no longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support
(support.nzxt.com) for assistance and instructions. NZXT will not accept returns without prior approval and
an RMA number.

In Europe:

Within the first year after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies installed within our
enclosures, just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If the product is still
within warranty and you can no longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support for
assistance and instructions. NZXT will not accept returns without prior approval.

Global Customers (Outside North America and Europe):

If your product needs to be returned or repair within the warranty period, please do so through the retailer
or distributor from whom you purchased the product. If you can no longer return the product to your dealer,
please contact NZXT Customer Support for assistance. Please note, proof of purchase from an authorized
NZXT retailer is required for ALL warranty servicing.

 Visit support.nzxt.com for information on warranty coverage and service

e Visite el sitio Web support.nzxt.com para obtener informacién sobre la cobertura y el servicio de la garantia.
® V/isitez support.nzxt.com pour les informations de la couverture de la garantie et du service.

o Informationen zu Geltungsbereich und Service der Garantie finden Sie unter support.nzxt.com

 Visitare il sito support.nzxt.com per informazioni sulla copertura e sul servizio della garanzia.

o Visite support.nzxt.com para obter informacdes sobre a cobertura da garantia e assisténcia

o Moapo6Hyto MHOopMaLMio 06 YCNOBUAX rapaHTUIAHOTO 06CTYXMBaHMA CM. Ha Be6-caiiTe support.nzxt.com
o 2 oot Mu|Aof CHEh XtM|EE LHE 2 support.nzxt.comS E XA

o (RAFEEH & U —E RIZBIF 215D L\ TIE ~ support.nzxt.com [T 77 EAL TLEEL -«

51515 support.nzxt.com 7 #RIEEEMBSWER

Fah support.nzxt.com T EmREHEMES RN

Warranty terms for all NZXT products sold to Australia.

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You
are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and or compensation for any other
reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced
if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure' (NZXT
Corporation, 13164 E. Temple Ave., City of Industry, CA 91746, USA TEL: +1-800-228-9395) Please
contact the shop you purchased from to receive prompt service. If the dealer refuses to offer the
service, please contact us at directly at support.nzxt.com

SUPPORT AND SERVICE

Support and service

If you have any questions or problems with the NZXT product you purchased, please don’t hesitate to
contact us using our support system. support.nzxt.com

Please include a detailed explanation of your problem and your proof of purchase. For comments and
suggestions, you can e-mail our design team, designer@nzxt.com. Lastly we would like to thank you for
your support by purchasing this product.

For more information about NZXT, please visit us online. NZXT Website: nzxt.com

Soporte y servicio

Si tiene preguntas o problemas con el producto NZXT que usted comprd, no dure en ponerse en contacto con
service@nzxt.com y suministrar una explicaciéon detallada de su problema asi como su prueba de compra. Puede hacer
consultas sobre piezas de repuesto en support.nzxt.com. Para comentarios y sugerencias, escriba un mensaje de correo
electrdnico a nuestro equipo de disefo: designer@nzxt.com. Gracias por comprar un producto NZXT. Para mas
informacion acerca de NZXT, visitenos en linea. Pagina web de NZXT: nzxt.com

Support et service

Si vous avez des questions ou des probléemes avec le produit NZXT que vous avez acheté, n'hésitez pas a contacter
service@nzxt.com avec une description détaillée de votre probléme et votre preuve d’achat. Vous pouvez aussi
commander des piéces de remplacement aupreés support.nzxt.com. Pour les commentaires et les suggestions, envoyez
un email a notre équipe de design, designer@nzxt.com. Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit de NZXT. Pour plus
d'informations sur NZXT, visitez notre site Web. Site Web de NZXT : nzxt.com

Kundendienst und service

Falls Fragen oder Probleme bezuglich Ihres NZXT-Produktes auftreten, wenden Sie sich bitte mit einer detaillierten
Problembeschreibung und Ihrem Kaufbeleg an service@nzxt.com. Ersatzteile kdnnen Sie unter support.nzxt.com
anfragen. Kommentare und Anregungen senden Sie bitte per designer@nzxt.com an unser Designteam. Vielen Dank,
dass Sie ein NZXT-Produkt erworben haben. Weitere Informationen tiber NZXT erhalten Sie im Internet.
NZXT-Webseite: nzxt.com

Assistenza e servizio

In caso di dubbi o problemi con il prodotto NZXT acquistato, non esitate a contattarci utilizzando il nostro sistema di
assistenza. support.nzxt.com

Includere una spiegazione dettagliata del problema e la prova di acquisto. Per commenti e suggerimenti, siete pregati
di inviare un messaggio al nostro team di progettisti, all'indirizzo: designer@nzxt.com. Infine, vogliamo ringraziarvi del
vostro supporto con l'acquisto di questo prodotto. Per altre informazioni su NZXT, visitate il nostro sito. Sito NZXT:
nzxt.com

Assisténcia e manutencao

Caso tenha questdes ou problemas com o produto NZXT adquirido, ndo hesite em contactar-nos através do enderego
service@nzxt.com fornecendo a explicacao detalhada do seu problema e a prova de compra. Poderé solicitar pegas de
substituicdo através do endereco support.nzxt.com. Para comentérios e sugestdes, contacte a nossa equipa de design
através do endereco de e-mail, designer@nzxt.com. Obrigado por ter adquirido um produto NZXT. Para mais
informagdes acerca da NZXT, visite-nos online. Web site da NZXT: nzxt.com

Cnyx6a noaaepxKmn n o6cnyKnBaHna

B cyuae BO3HVKHOBEHMA BOMPOCOB WM HEMCMPABHOCTEl B NprobpeTeHHbIX Bamu npoayktax NZXT obpaluaiitecs no
appecy: service@nzxt.com ¢ NoAPO6HbIM OMvicaHeM NPoGneMb 1 NOATBEPXKAEHIEM MOKYTNKW. O Hannumy 3an4yacTeil MOXHO
y3HaTb, 06PaTUBLLKCh MO afpecy: SuPpPOrt.nzxt.com. 3ameyaHis 1 NPeyIoKeHNs OTNPaBnAlTe B afipec Hallel rpynmbl
paspabotumkos: designer@nzxt.com. bnarogapyim Bac 3a nokynky npoaykra NZXT. bonee nogpo6Has nHdopmaLms o
komnaHun NZXT npeacTaBneHa Ha Halumx BeG-caiitax. Be6-cant NZXT: nzxt.com
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For more building tips and information, visit: blog.nzxt.com



